.04 0000 92562

(Reque	stor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	
(Addres	55)	
(City/SI	ate/Zip/Phone #))
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Name)	·
(Docun	nent Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filir	nd Officer	
	ig ombot.	
		.
		12/22
	Office Use Only	(177)
,	Pluce OSE OHIÀ	JUNY



400043269364

Charles and Edition is my£dt, (£î)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

то:	Registration Sec Division of Cor						
SUBJE	сст: <u>5С</u> ,	HERL S	FENCING (Name of Limited	ム人C Liability Company)		_	
The end	closed Articles of	Organizatio	on and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.			
Please	return all corresp	ondence con	cerning this matter	to the following:			
	_7/	MOTHY	MAYNE SC	HEU lame of Person)			
	5 CH	HEUS_	FENCING	LLC		-	
•	_		_	Firm/Company)		030 40	Line Constitution of the C
	1143	OAK	51.	(Address)		<u>.</u> 5	: ANGE
	D	E CAND) <i>FC 3</i> 27 (City/	Z4 State and Zip Code)		04 DEC 15 PN 2: 11	. 9
For fur	ther information	concerning t	this matter, please	call: 386- 738-2	097 / HOME	.	
In	1 SCHEU			at (386) 717-2	903/CELL		
	(Name	of Person)		at (384) 717-2 (Area Code & Daytime 1	Telephone Number)		
	sed is a check fo	or the follo	wing amount:				
□ \$12.	5.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130. Certifica	00 Filing Fee & te of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Fill Certificate of S Certified Cop (additional copy i	Status & Y	
		EET ADDR tration Secti		MAILING A			

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability C	Company is:
SCHELLS FENCING L	LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1743 SCHELLS FENCING LLC	SCHEUS FENCING LLC
1743 DAK ST. DELAND FL- 32724	1743 OAK ST. DELAND FL. 32724

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

TIMOTHY WAYNE SCHELL	Kan At America	Ð	
Name		0	
1743 DAK ST.	in in	33	• ;
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	in the second se	5	
DELAND FL FL 32724	<u> </u>	3	; i j
City, State, and Zip	-	$\dot{\wp}$	المارية المارية
		_	

Mailing Address:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated-limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
"MGR"	TIMUTHY WAYNE SCHELL 1743 OAK ST. DELAND FL. 32724
(Use attachment if necessary)	T
•	ust be added if an effective date is requested.
•	
NOTE: An additional article m REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	aust be added if an effective date is requested. 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

that the facts stated herein are true.)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TIMOTHY WAYNE SCHELL
Typed or printed name of signee